

BID TABULATION
CONTRACT NO. TSW-232
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT ON FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD STREETS
HAMLET OF WALLKILL, TOWN OF SHAWANGUNK
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: June 20, 2023

BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 67 MAIDEN LANE
 KINGSTON, NEW YORK 12401

				Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Road Wallkill, NY 12589		Boyce Excavating 2817 Route 6, PO Box 367 Slate Hill, NY 10973		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Parrott Enterprises Inc. 319 North Plank Road Newburgh, NY 12550		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Dee Bee Contracting PO Box 809 Pine Bush, NY 12566		A-tech Concrete 11 Taylor Road Edison, NJ 08817	
Item No.	Approx.	Quantity	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Site Preparation & Maintenance	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 49,850.00	\$ 49,850.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
3	3670	SF	Asphaltic Concrete Sidewalk, Type A	\$ 17.00	\$ 62,390.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 102,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 132,854.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 62,390.00
4	3310	SF	Asphaltic Concrete Sidewalk, Type B	\$ 22.00	\$ 72,820.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 102,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 115,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,400.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 155,901.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,200.00
5	80	CY	Topsoil	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00
6	600	SY	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 217,560.00		\$ 280,150.00		\$ 283,300.00		\$ 319,950.00		\$ 344,000.00		\$ 380,965.00		\$ 416,790.00
			Contingency Allowance		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 232,560.00		\$ 295,150.00		\$ 298,300.00		\$ 334,950.00		\$ 359,000.00	*	\$ 395,965.00		\$ 431,790.00

*Dee Bee Mathematical Error in Bid Correct Amount Shown Above

ALTERNATE BID

				Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Road Wallkill, NY 12589		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Boyce Excavating 2817 Route 6, PO Box 367 Slate Hill, NY 10973		Parrott Enterprises Inc. 319 North Plank Road Newburgh, NY 12550		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Dee Bee Contracting PO Box 809 Pine Bush, NY 12566		A-tech Concrete 11 Taylor Road Edison, NJ 08817	
Item No.	Approx.	Quantity	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1A	1	L.S.	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2A	1	L.S.	Site Preparation & Maintenance	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 39,880.00	\$ 39,880.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
3A	2300	SF	Asphaltic Concrete Sidewalk, Type A	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 83,260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00
4A	2560	SF	Asphaltic Concrete Sidewalk, Type B	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 81,920.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 97,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 120,576.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,200.00
5A	60	CY	Topsoil	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00
6A	400	SY	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 160,100.00		\$ 203,900.00		\$ 207,000.00		\$ 261,680.00		\$ 267,100.00		\$ 270,006.00		\$ 299,000.00
			Contingency Allowance		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 170,100.00		\$ 213,900.00		\$ 217,000.00	*	\$ 271,680.00		\$ 277,100.00	**	\$ 280,006.00		\$ 309,000.00

*Parrott Mathematical Error in Bid Correct Amount Shown Above **Dee Bee Mathematical Error in Bid Correct Amount Shown Above